Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 01250220 Call Order: 006 Proposal: E1X64-R0

Counties: DESOTO, DIST/ST-WIDE, GLADES, HARDEE, HENDRY, HIGHLANDS

Road Name: Maintenance of Traffic

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 43792917284(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$40,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of Maintenance of Traffic.

ALT Item

Call Order: 006 Proposal: E1X64-R0
Description

Section 0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH)

0102- 14-
0102- 60-

0102- 74- 1
0102-74- 8

0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0102-909-

E101-72-
E102- 20-
E102- 74-
E102-97-
E102-100-

-

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER
WORK ZONE SIGN
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY

TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL
SETS AND RELOCATIONS

MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)
PORTABLE LIGHTING UNIT (MAST MOUNTED)
TRAFFIC CONES

TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TEMPORARY)
MOT MAINTENANCE SERVICES

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

District:01

365
02/20/25
10

N/A

Unit

HR
ED
ED
FD

ED
ED
DA

EA
ED
ED
ED
HR

Quantity

2.000
480.000
10.000
45.000

5.000
5.000
320.000

4.000
4.000
450.000
1.000
720.000
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