Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 01250220 Call Order: 006 Proposal: E1X64-R0 District:01

Counties: DESOTO, DIST/ST-WIDE, GLADES, HARDEE, HENDRY, HIGHLANDS

Road Name: Maintenance of Traffic

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 43792917284(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:0.000 MilesContract Days:365Total Bridge Length:0.000 MilesLetting Date:02/20/25Total Proposal Length:0.000 MilesContract Execution Days:10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$40,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of Maintenance of Traffic.

Call Order: 006 Proposal: E1X64-R0

		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Sectio	n 0001 TRAFFIC	CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH)		
	0102- 14-	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	2.000
	0102-60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	480.000
	0102-74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE-TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	10.000
	0102-74-8	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)	FD	45.000
	0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	5.000
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	5.000
	0102-909-	TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS	DA	320.000
	E101-72-	MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)	EA	4.000
	E102-20-	PORTABLE LIGHTING UNIT (MAST MOUNTED)	ED	4.000
	E102-74- 9	TRAFFIC CONES	ED	450.000
	E102-97- 1	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TEMPORARY)	ED	1.000
	E102-100-	MOT MAINTENANCE SERVICES	HR	720.000